Illumination
No. E352519
DS162 LUXEON CoB Core Range Product Datasheet ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Highest flux densities with industry’s smallest LES Spotlights
3-step MacAdam ellipse color definition: Freedom from Binning for color
consistency from luminaire to luminaire Track Lights

Efficacy (lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm)
Energy
Efficiency
Class [5]
Part Number
Minimum Typical
LUXEON
CoB
1211
3000K
70 6065 6739 164 1200 19 D L2C5-30701211F1900
70 5695 6328 152 1200 19 D L2C5-30701211E1900
3500K 70 5695 6328 152 1200 19 D L2C5-35701211E1900
4000K
70 6447 7163 174 1200 19 C L2C5-40701211F1900
70 6053 6726 161 1200 19 D L2C5-40701211E1900
5000K
70 6447 7163 174 1200 19 C L2C5-50701211F1900
70 6053 6726 161 1200 19 D L2C5-50701211E1900
5700K
70 6265 6961 169 1200 19 D L2C5-57701211F1900
70 5882 6536 157 1200 19 D L2C5-57701211E1900
6500K
70 6104 6782 165 1200 19 D L2C5-65701211F1900
70 5731 6368 152 1200 19 D L2C5-65701211E1900
2200K 80 4390 4878 117 1200 19 F L2C5-22801211E1900
2700K
80 5519 6132 149 1200 19 D L2C5-27801211F1900
80 5182 5758 138 1200 19 E L2C5-27801211E1900
3000K
80 5675 6305 153 1200 19 D L2C5-30801211F1900
80 5328 5920 142 1200 19 E L2C5-30801211E1900
3500K
80 5787 6430 156 1200 19 D L2C5-35801211F1900
80 5434 6038 145 1200 19 E L2C5-35801211E1900
4000K
80 5979 6643 161 1200 19 D L2C5-40801211F1900
80 5614 6238 149 1200 19 D L2C5-40801211E1900
5000K
80 5979 6643 161 1200 19 D L2C5-50801211F1900
80 5614 6238 149 1200 19 D L2C5-50801211E1900
5700K
80 5962 6624 161 1200 19 D L2C5-57801211F1900
80 5598 6220 149 1200 19 D L2C5-57801211E1900
6500K 80 5661 6290 153 1200 19 D L2C5-65801211F1900
2200K 90 3749 4165 100 1200 19 Note 6 L2C5-22901211E1900
2700K
90 4692 5213 127 1200 19 E L2C5-27901211F1900
90 4305 4783 115 1200 19 F L2C5-27901211E1900
3000K
90 4910 5455 133 1200 19 E L2C5-30901211F1900
90 4505 5005 120 1200 19 E L2C5-30901211E1900
3500K
90 5119 5688 138 1200 19 E L2C5-35901211F1900
90 4696 5218 125 1200 19 E L2C5-35901211E1900
4000K
90 5256 5840 142 1200 19 E L2C5-40901211F1900
90 4822 5358 128 1200 19 E L2C5-40901211E1900
5000K 90 5256 5840 142 1200 19 E L2C5-50901211F1900
2700K 95 4032 4480 109 1200 19 F L2C5-27951211F1910
3000K 95 4221 4690 114 1200 19 F L2C5-30951211F1910
LUXEON
CoB 1213
5000K 70 7072 7858 177 1300 23 C L2C5-50701213F2300
3000K 80 6188 6875 155 1300 23 D L2C5-30801213F2300
4000K 80 6623 7359 166 1300 23 D L2C5-40801213F2300
Table 1 continued on next page. Notes:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.